12 - 15 MAY 2022

N

FIA KARTING

CHAMPIONSHIP
KRIGZIDCADEMY

GENK / BELGIUM

EUROPEAN 'L
CHAMPIONSHIP

Document 61.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Final
Results

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv.
1 = | 331 Leclerc by Lennox Racing % Leuillet, Tom a I Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23
2 = | 301 Maranello SRP Factory Tear E-_ Trefilov, David E-_ Maranello / TM Racing / LeCon 23 2.616 2.616
3 A7 321 SP Motorsport ; Haanen, Kris ; KR / TM Racing / LeCont 23 3.338 0.722
4 V1 323 | AlX Racing Team m_ Kajak, Markus m_ Tony Kart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 5.203 1.865
5 W1 | 332  SP Motorsport : Lindblad, Arvid % KR / TM Racing / LeCont 23 5.960 0.757
6 Az 310 KR MotorsportSrl £l B Albanese, Danilo £l B KR /IAME / LeCont 23 6.063  0.103
7 V2 320 CRGRacing Team Fll W Pescador, Jorge Y75 CRG / TM Racing / LeCont 23 6.371 0308
8 A1 313 Birel ART Racing KSW ; Kindervater, Robert QE-. Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 9.916 3.545
9 A& 302 Tony Kart Racing Team ﬂ I Luyet, Jean %n Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 10.156 0.240
10 A1 355 TonyKart Racing Team ﬂ I Andreasson, Norton g: Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 10.417 0.261
11 A1 | 307 CPBSport £l N 1mbourg, Thomas £l N sodi/ TV Racing / LeCont 23 | 10773 0356
12 Vs 325 Modena Kart ASD ﬂ I Civico Espona, Genis E Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 11.241 0.468
13 = | 319 Birel ART Racing Srl a I Piccini, Alessio a I Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 13.244 2.003
14 A1 306 Birel ART Racing Srl £l B ralomba, Giuseppe  Ff] [ Birel At/ TM Racing /LeCont | 23 | 13.374  0.130
15 = 337 TBkart Racing Team Srl ﬂ I Habulin, Kristijan m TB Kart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 13.502 0.128
16 A4 309  CPBSport &l N carbonnel, Arthur Zh B sodi/ T™ Racing / LeCont 23 13.698  0.19
17 As 316 CPBSport 1 N} Nomblot, Jean 0 B sodi/ ™™ Racing / LeCont 23 13.885  0.187
18 As 322 CPBSport Zl B Liwinski, David Sy Sodi / TM Racing / LeCont 23 14.062 0177
19 A1 326 Birel ARTRacingKSW S Fritsch, Valentino B girel Art/TMRacing /LeCont | 23 | 15.252  1.190
20 A3 | 305 | Birel ART Racing KSW S Sibberg, Jesper S mm Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont | 23 15.653  0.401
21 A4 | 372 Birel ART Racing Srl ﬂ I Targett, Oscar ﬂ I Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 16.005 0.352
22 A7 391 | Cypers, Thomas =l N cypers, Thomas ]l Mach 1/1AME / LeCont 23 | 16.588  0.583
23 A4 | 364 TBkartRacing Team Srl a I Rosina, Michael a I TB Kart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 16.818 0.230
24 A9 304 | CRG Racing Team ﬂ I Tonteri, Paavo E+ CRG / TM Racing / LeCont 23 17.963 1.145
25 Ve | 397 | Leclerc by Lennox Racing % Ekelchik, Ivan Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont = 23 19.972 2.009
26 A2 384 Solgat Motorsport E-_ Lagerstréom, Linus g: Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont = 23 20.241 0.269
27 A5 330 Energy Corse Srl ﬂ I Davies, Dylan : Energy / TM Racing / LeCont 23 20.690 0.449
28 A& 345 Maranello SRP Factory Tear E-_ Lukaschewsky, Karl E-_ Maranello / TM Racing / LeCon 23 20.782 0.092
29 A6 374 CRGRacing Team Fl 1 Bosetto, Andrea El B cRG /™™ Racing / LeCont 23 | 22177 1395
30 A1 358 CPBSport gl N Gerhards, Tim S Sodi / TM Racing / LeCont 23 | 25.087 2910
31 A3 | 338 | Novaluxsrl ﬂ I Carrara, Giorgio Emiliang ggl Lenzokart / LKE / LeCont 23 27.825 2.738
32 Vi3 341 | Dale, Andrea ﬂ I Dale, Andrea ﬂ I CRG / TM Racing / LeCont 21 2 Laps 2 Laps
33 V12 336 Maranello SRP Factory Tear E,E-_ Troger, Tim E,E-_ Maranello / TM Racing / LeCon 11 12 Laps 10 Llaps
34 Vi 365 CPBSport a I Spirgel, Matteo a I Sodi / TM Racing / LeCont 2 21 Laps 9 Laps
35 V29 314 DRSrl ﬂ I Vasile, Daniel g I DR / Modena Engines / LeCont| 0 23 Laps 2 Laps
36 V28 312 Tony Kart Racing Team ﬂ I Luyet, Samuel m Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 21.453 20:05.895

Best lap Penalty [QP-IC-SH]
50.899 [2-1-1]
51.087 [1-3-2]
51.030 [8-12-10]
51.188 [3-2-3]
50.972 [6-4-4]
50.903 [13-14-14]
51.024 [16-6-5]
51.264 [9-13-9]
51.212 [20-9-17]
51.210 [35-15-11]
51.154 [11-5-12]
51.173 [12-8-7]
51.293 [14-11-13]
51.174 [27-26-24]
51.233 [26-17-15]
51.285 [19-16-20]
51.294 [21-22-22]
51.137 [7-18-26]
51.230 [51-28-30]
51.200 [30-20-23]
51.322 [29-25-25]
51.300 [15-30-29]
51.320 [36-27-27]
51.358 [55-46-33]
51.491 [22-19-16]
51.378 [23-29-28]
51.483 [62-34-32]
51.337 [43-43-36]
51.478 [41-31-35]
51.218 +5.000 [54-40-31]
51.446 +5.000 [24-38-34]
51.352 [37-23-19]
51.305 [10-24-21]
53.317 +10.000 [33-21-18]

[4-7-6]
51.301 +7p  [18-10-8]

No.358 Gerhards, Tim : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.317.
No.338 Carrara, Giorgio Emiliano : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.318.

No.365 Spirgel, Matteo : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.320.
No0.312 Luyet, Samuel : Last in the session for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.319.

Start Time : 15/05 - 14:34:21
Weather : Scattered cloud

(g 02:04
No.312 s 201

Air : 26°C Track : Dry

Genk (BEL) 12-15/05/2022
Timekeeping by Apex Timing

HFIAKARTING

Best lap: No0.331 Leuillet, Tom

Event Record : No.301 Trefilov, David

Pagel/1

Leaders : No.331 Leuillet, Tom (1-23)

50.899
50.812

96.19 kph
96.36 kph
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Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap [QP-IC-FIC]
1 7 Sodikart Zl B penner, Emilien Z 1 sodi/ ™™ Racing / LeCont 23 50603  [1-1-1]
2 = | 22 KRMotorsportsrl £8 B 1ppolito, Paclo El B KR/ 1AME / LeCont 23 3.481 3481 50774  [6-3-2]
3 = 17 | Leclerc by Lennox Racing % Vigano, Matteo ﬂ I Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 3.504 0.023 50.767 [3-2-3]
4 = | 69 SPMotorsport S Pex, Jorrit S KR / TM Racing / LeCont 23 3.579| 0075 50750  [9-4-4]
5 A1 27 Birel ART Racing Srl £l | Hittbrand, Pedro SE Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 3.814 0235 50852 [16-8-6]
6 A1 33 Parolin Motorsport a I Travisanutto, Lorenzo ﬂ I Parolin / TM Racing / LeCont 23 4.989 1.175 50.684 [10-7-7]
7 A3 9 sodikart Zl B van Walstijn, Senna | S Sodi / TM Racing / LeCont 23 5701  0712| 50805 [8-12-10]
8 Vs 29 Parolin Motorsport El B celenta, Francesco £ ] Parolin/ ™™ Racing / LeCont 23 6.039 0338 50763  [26:5]
9 As 28 CRGRacing Team El B iglesias, Jeremy Zl B crG /™ Racing / LeCont 23 6.295 0256 50720 [17-17-14]
10 Vi 13 | SPMotorsport S Pex, Stan S KR / TM Racing / LeCont 23 7.149 0854 50777 [15-11-9]
11 Vs 2 | Tony Kart Racing Team g I Renaudin, Adrien a I Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 8.501 1.352 50.915  [14-9-8]
12 As 15 TonyKartRacingTeam S} J] Camplese, Lorenzo  EJ] ] TonyKart/Vortex/LeCont 23 9.328) 0827 50918 [23-24-17]
13 A9 45 | CRG Racing Team £l B Gustafsson, Viktor BB CRG / TM Racing / LeCont 23 10.182 0.854  50.890 [11-14-22]
14 Vs 8 | Tony Kart Racing Team a I Taponen, Tuukka E—l— Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 11.450 1.268 50.939  [4-5-11]
15 V2 | 26 | TonyKartRacing Team g I Valtanen, Juho E—l— Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 12.571 1.121 51.033 [13-15-13]
16 VWi 3 Birel ART Racing Srl El N xremers, Marijn S Birel Art / TM Racing / LeCont 23 14.146 1575 51015 [20-21-15]
17 As 5  RendaMotorsport El 1} Fore, Davide £l [ Birel Art/ TM Racing / LeCont 23 14.319 0173 51061 [18-23-23]
18 A6 44  CRG Racing Team £l [ irlando, Alex El [ cRG / ™™ Racing / LeCont 23 14.677 0358  50.842 [19-16-24]
19 A2 31 TonyKartRacing Team g I Milell, Noah g: Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 14.769 0.092 51.044  [7-13-21]
20 ¥z 12 | NBMotorsport ZEEE |undberg, Douglas 2 mm Lenzokart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 16.212 1443 51056 [24-22-18]
21 Vs | 99 | Leuillet, Gabin Zl B Leuillet, Gabin Z | Birel Art/ TM Racing / LeCont 23 17.032 0820 51082 [21-18-16]
22 As 16 Soguel, Yohan Zl N soguel, Yohan g [ oberon Racing Kart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 19.025 1993 51229 [22-31-30]
23 As 77 |TonyKart Racing Team ﬂ I Ljubic, Mario I Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 23 20.972 1.947 51.278  [30-30-31]
24 Vs | 98 | Haak Motorsport B Andrisani, Gianni B R / TM Racing / LeCont 23 22.626 1654  51.261 [27-19-20]
25 A3 | 96 | DérrMotorsport GmbH | ZEEEM Primm, Simon Connor BB KR /TM Racing / LeCont 23 22.869 0243 51384 [26-2828]
26 = | 97 Dérr Motorsport GmbH | ZEEEE Dorr, Ben ZEE (R / TM Racing / LeCont 23 23.576 0707  51.366 [28-26-26]
27 As | 94 | DérrMotorsport GmbH | ZEEEE Holzem, Sandro B R / TM Racing / LeCont 23 23.844 0268  51.296 [33-32-32]
28 Vs 55 TBkartRacingTeamsrl EJ] [ Speck, Luis Laurin B 7B Kart / TM Racing / LeCont 23 25.129 1285  51.279 [25-20-19]
29 Vs 39 | lesoloRace Srl £l 1} cogato, Nicola Bl [ sesolo/ ™™ Racing / LeCont 23 25.479| 0350  51.428 [29-25-25]
30 V3 48 Bonsaudo, Louis £l Nl Bonsaudo, Louis Z ) intrepid / T™ Racing / LeCont 23 27.624| 2145 51532 [31-27-27]
31 V2 | 95 | Dérr Motorsport GmbH | ZEEEE Metz, Tim Mika N R / TM Racing / LeCont 23 29.402 1778 51.613 [32-29-29]
32 V2 42 TonyKartRacing Team a I Puhakka, Simo E—l— Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 0 23 Laps 23 Llaps [5-10-12]
No.33 Travisanutto, Lorenzo : Under Investigation
No.44 Irlando, Alex : Under Investigation
Leaders : No.7 Denner, Emilien (1-23)

Start Time : 15/05 - 15:53:56

Weather : Scattered cloud Air : 26°C Track : Dry Event Record :
(Miggr| 03:11 (Wiggy) 07:38
No.33 Mesr| 730l No.44 "ty 7750

Genk (BEL) 12-15/05/2022
Pagel/1
Timekeeping by Apex Timing
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Best lap :

No.7 Denner, Emilien

No.7 Denner, Emilien

50.603
50.511

96.75 kph
96.93 kph

Apex Timing GoRacing @
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Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Penalty [QP-IC]
1 = | 534 Dorison, Franck &l N porison, Arthur Zl N exorit/ vortex/LeCont | 19 54.357 5-1]
2 A1 538 Go,Wendell Z 3 Go, William John Riley = B Exprit/Vortex/LeCont = 19 0.548 0548 54423 3-3]
3 Vi | 536 Bouzar, Cedric S Bouzar, Guillaume S Exprit / Vortex / LeCont | 19 1.074 0.526 54.430 [1-2]
4 A2 | 553 Khalifa Almamari, Rashid £ Z Houghton, Luca £ 3 oxprit/ Vortex/ LeCont 19 4.159 3.085 54.487 (8-6]
5 A2 514 Bogunovi¢, Aleksandar (parent za_ Bogunovi¢, Aleksandar z?_ Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 7.768 3.609 54.630 [4-7]
6 V2 528 | Pesl, Jaroslav M Pe3l, JindFich S Exprit/ Vortex / LeCont | 19 8.590 0.822 54.576 [6-4]
7 V2 | 512 Roos, Etienne = Roos, Nikolas Exprit / Vortex / LeCont | 19 10.176| 1586  54.660 +5.000 [11-5]
8 A20 505 Joslyn, Timothy == Joslyn, Henry E=J= exprit/ Vortex / LeCont | 19 11.869 1.693 54.564 [24-28]
9 A1 550  Buckley, Denis g : Buckley, Jack a : Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 13.050 1.181 54.609 [20-20]
10 Vi 518 Pohjola, llari Ssfe= Pohjola, Joel Bl Exprit / Vortex / LeCont | 19 13.251 0201 54289 +10.000 [7-9]
11 V3 506 | Orjuela, Santiago §- Orjuela, Matias §- Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 13.867 0.616 54.732 [13-8]
12 Vi1 507 Gafrarar, Chuck E Gafrarar, Caleb E Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 14.259 0.392 54.808 [10-11]
13 A1 531 |Panetta, FedericoDamian £ Panetta, Santino £ Exprit / Vortex /LeCont | 19 14.735 0476 54766 [36-24]
14 A1 521 | Benito, Damaso S Ferrer, Adrian ST Exprit/Vortex/LeCont | 19 15.031| 0296  54.656 (34-15]
15 A7 513 |Sepulveda, Oscar B Sepulveda, Agustin Pl Exprit / Vortex / LeCont | 19 16.179| 1148 54742 [14-22]
16 A7 510 | Suzuki, Makoto Z @ Suzuki, Megumu Z @ Exprit/Vortex/LeCont = 19 16.609 0.430 54.754 [19-23]
17 V3 | 501 Weiske-Beszterda, Matylda | Sy Beszterda, Iwo O Exprit/ Vortex /LeCont | 19 17.493| 0884 54811 [22-14]
18 A1 515  Ramaekers, Frédéric il B rRamaekers, Thibaut ] J] Exprit/Vortex/Lecont 19 17.650| 0157 54445 +5.000 [2-19]
19 V7 504 CirelliHermes ﬂ I Cirelli, Riccardo Leone ﬂ I Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 18.368 0.718 54.996 [16-12]
20 V7 520  Weixelbaumer, Robert ; Weixelbaumer, Nando ; Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 19.540 1.172 54.882 [18-13]
21 = | 503 Houben, Nico S Houben, Mees S Exprit / Vortex / LeCont | 19 19.966| 0426  54.902 [25-21]
22 A13 516 Purmalis, Andris g Purmalis, Roberts g Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 20.909 0.943 54.740 [27-35]
23 A9 532 Pinto, Yehoshua Y= Pinto, Yam Yi=_ Exprit/Vortex/LeCont = 19 21.167 0.258 54.829 [30-32]
24 A7 533 Rolfsen, Petter Lie 2= Rolfsen, Elina Lie B2 Exprit / Vortex /LeCont | 19 21.969 0.802 54.815 [29-31]
25 Vo | 523 | Dubnitski, Albert i Dubnitski, Mark U Exprit / Vortex /LeCont | 19 22.492 0.523 54.679 [26-16]
26 = | 540 Amett, Karen 255 Arnett, Harry S9al Exprit / Vortex/LeCont 19 23.543 1051 54726 +10.000 [44-26]
27 V2 | 517 | Kinnmark, Mikael “Emm Kinnmark, Oliver S Em Exprit/ Vortex/LeCont | 19 28.536 4.993 54.759 +10.000 [47-25]
28 Vi 537 Silkanas, Mindaugas Famm Silkainas, Markas PR Exprit/ Vortex / LeCont | 19 30.476 1.940 54500 +15.000 [12-17]
29 V2 | 547 | Mikhaylov, Viadislav S Mmikhaylov, Timofey ~ SEEE= Exprit/ Vortex/LeCont | 19 34.466  3.990  54.984 +10.000 [33-27]
30 A4 | 543 Komarakul, Worawong E Ketsiri, Vongsapat E Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 19 39.273 4.807 55.072 +10.000 [48-34]
31 Vi3 539 Kuzhnini, Arberon m Kuzhnini, Tiziano m Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 11 8 Laps 8 Laps 55.341 [17-18]
32 V2 544 Mimassi,Jerry El*l Mimassi, Hady %l*l Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 8 11 Laps 3 Laps 54.779 [23-30]
33 Va4 535 Kessler, Natascha m Battig, Chiara m Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 2 17 Laps 6 Laps 57.220 [15-29]
34 V2 509 | Stroescu, Dragos g I Stroescu, Dinu Sabin g I Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 1 18 Laps 1 Lap 58.474 [9-10]
35 V2 511  Sano Rabelo, Jorge Roberto Sano Rabelo, Gabriel Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 0 19 Laps 1 lap [39-33]
36 = | 542 Deshkova, Daniela CEm Deshkov, Aleksandar S Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 0 19 Laps 10311 +10.000 [32-36]

No.512 Roos, Nikolas : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No0.298.
No.518 Pohjola, Joel : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.309.

No.515 Ramaekers, Thibaut : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.299.

No.540 Arnett, Harry : 10 sec time penalty for causing a collision (Art 2.24 CIK FIA 2022 General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.308.

No.517 Kinnmark, Oliver : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.314.
No.537 Silkiinas, Markas : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.300.

Leaders : No.534 Dorison, Arthur (1-19)

Start Time : 15/05 - 13:29:21 Best lap : No.518 Pohjola, Joel 54.289 90.18 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 26°C Track : Dry Event Record : No0.536 Bouzar, Guillaume 54.163 90.39 kph
[ gl 11:29 [l 12:01 e 15:06 [l 16:03
No.515 f‘ Lap 12 No.518 r‘ Lap 13 No.518 ;Tf‘ﬂ Lap 16 No.507 r‘ Lap 17
Genk (BEL) 12-15/05/2022
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Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Penalty [QP-IC]

No.537 Silkinas, Markas : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.312.
No.547 Mikhaylov, Timofey : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow flag conditions (Art. 2.24 CIK-FIA 2022 General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.311.
No.543 Ketsiri, Vongsapat : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.310.
No.542 Deshkov, Aleksandar : 10 sec time penalty for causing an incident (Art 2.24 2022 CIK FIA General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.313.

Leaders : No.534 Dorison, Arthur (1-19)

Start Time : 15/05 - 13:29:21 Best lap : No.518 Pohjola, Joel 54.289 90.18 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 26°C Track : Dry Event Record : No0.536 Bouzar, Guillaume 54.163 90.39 kph
[l 11:29 [ g 12:01 (Wiiggr| 15:06 [ g 16:03
No.515 A Lap 12 ‘ No.518 A Lap 13 ‘ No.518 ;ﬂf'j Lap 16 ‘ No.507 A Lap 17 ‘
Genk (BEL) 12-15/05/2022
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